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MBANK AND IBANK PERFORMANCE 4

CSAT score

82.5%

AVG transactions per
user per month 

11.6

DAU/MAU

38.8%

NUMBER OF MBANK AND IBANK ACTIVE USERS

111

DEC-15

Active user – at least 1 login in the past 3 months

CSAT – customer satisfaction score; DAU – daily active users; MAU –monthly active users

Thousands
MILLIONS

DEC-16 DEC-17

176
267

DEC-19 SEP-19

569
506

+41.2%

SEP-20

714

DEC-18

417

NUMBER OF MBANK AND IBANK TRANSACTIONS

1.5

4Q15

Number of transactions excludes digital product and service sales

4Q16 4Q17

2.5 3.7

4Q19 3Q19

12.3
9.5

+86.3%

3Q20

17.7

4Q18

6.6

Millions



BANKING TRANSACTIONS OFFLOADING 5

TRANSACTIONS OFFLOADING BREAKDOWN TRANSACTIONS OFFLOADING RATE
Millions

4Q18

SST – self-service terminals Digital self-service – all digital (internet and mobile bank)
and self-service channels (kiosks, ATMs)

1Q19 2Q19 4Q19 1Q20 2Q20

+6.4%

3Q203Q19

48.8
51.9

91.5%
92.4% 92.7%

93.1% 93.1% 93.9%

96.0%
95.1%

4Q18 1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20

Mobile bank Internet bank SST ATM Branch Digital self-service rate

12.8
3.6%

58.4%

16.7%

8.5%

15.0% 16.9% 19.5%

2.8% 2.6%

57.0% 54.6%

3.2%

57.8%

14.6%
16.2% 16.5%

7.2%
6.8% 6.5%

22.0%

2.4%

52.3%

16.6%

6.5%

26.6%

2.4%

49.1%

15.9%

37.1%

2.7%

38.8%

32.9%

2.1%
43.5%

4.9%

4.0%
17.1%

16.5%
5.8%



PRODUCT OFFLOADING TO DIGITAL CHANNELS 6

12%  2019 OFFLOADING RATE 18%  SEP-20 OFFLOADING RATE 25%  PROJECTED OFFLOADING RATE BY DEC-20

RECEIVED REMITTANCES
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Thousands Thousands

Thousands
CARDS

SEP-19 OCT-19 NOV-19 DEC-19 JAN-20 FEB-20 MAR-20 APR-20 MAY-20 JUN-20 JUL-20 AUG-20 SEP-20

0.6 0.6 0.5 0.8 0.7 0.6
0.4 0.2

1.1 1.3

4.5 5.3

8.3

0%
2%
4%
6%
8%

10%
12%

0

2

4

6

8

10

Received remittances Cards Offloading rate

DEPOSITS
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LOANS
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DEVELOPMENT OF DIGITAL PRODUCTS 7

BEST CONSUMER DIGITAL
BANK IN GEORGIA 2020

BEST ONLINE PRODUCT
OFFERINGS IN CENTRAL

AND EASTERN EUROPE 2020

DIGITAL CARD FULLY DIGITAL CONSUMER
LENDING PROCESS

PEER-TO-PEER
PAYMENTS

EMBEDDED
ONLINE CHAT

Already launched in 2020

4.8 4.7



DEVELOPMENT OF DIGITAL PRODUCTS 8

To be launched by the end of 2020

FULLY REDESIGNED
IBANK
 

DIGITAL ONBOARDING

BILL SPLITTING AND 
MONEY REQUEST

SECURITY DESIGN WITH
STRONG AUTHENTICATION



FUTURE OF MBANK AND IBANK 9

TRANSACTIONAL
BANKING

DIGITAL PRODUCT
SALES

PRIMARY ALL-IN-ONE CHANNEL FOR CUSTOMERS COVERING DAILY
FINANCIAL AND NON-FINANCIAL NEEDS

NON-BANKING
FINANCIAL SERVICES

NON-FINANCIAL
SERVICES
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BUSINESS IBANK PERFORMANCE 11

Offloading rate

96.1%

AVG transactions
per user per month

22.5

DAU/MAU

32.5%

DAU – daily active users; MAU –monthly active users

29.3
30.8 32.0 32.0

34.0

SEP-19 DEC-19 MAR-20 JUN-20 SEP-20

NUMBER OF DIGITAL ACTIVE BUSINESS CUSTOMERS NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS

+16.0%
+4.2%

Digital active business customer – at least one login in the past three months

Thousands Thousands

2,145
2,447

2,030 1,887
2,234

3Q19 4Q19 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20



TO BE LAUNCHED BY THE END OF 2020ALREADY LAUNCHED IN 2020 TO BE LAUNCHED IN 2021

DEVELOPMENT OF DIGITAL PRODUCTS 12

API – application programming interface

BUSINESS IBANK

Business finance
management

Payroll management

Business digital
onboarding Banking as a service

Data as a service

Payments as a service

API MARKETPLACEBUSINESS
MBANK APP



MANAGING DIGITAL 
ECOSYSTEM
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KEY ENABLERS FOR BUILDING DIGITAL ECOSYSTEM 14

PROCESSES

DATA TECHNOLOGY

PEOPLE



Increase in number
of employees

+57%

Squads in
Agile Delivery

50+

Releases per month 
3x increase as a result of transformation

100+

PEOPLE  |  PROCESSES  |  DATA  |  TECHNOLOGY 15

SCALE-UP OF AGILE DELIVERY MODEL

TECHNOLOGY TRIBE DATA TRIBE PRODUCT TRIBE OPERATION TRIBE DIGITAL TRIBE

Squad SquadSquad Squad Squad

Squad SquadSquad Squad Squad

Squad SquadSquad Squad Squad



PEOPLE  |  PROCESSES  |  DATA  |  TECHNOLOGY 16

PILLARS OF
ADVANCED DATA

ANALYTICS

DATA STRATEGY

ENSURING
IMPACT

PEOPLE AND
CULTURE

STRUCTURE
AND PROCESSES

DATA AND
INFRASTRUCTURE

METHODOLOGY
AND TOOLING

98 DATA MODELS ONLINE
56 IN 2019 40+ DATA SPECIALISTS



PEOPLE  |  PROCESSES  |  DATA  |  TECHNOLOGY 17

KEY INITIATIVES

Modern data
warehouse and BI

Data-driven campaign
management platform

Cloud adoption
strategy 

Big data processing
environment

Open Banking

Microservice-based
architecture



ORCHESTRATOR OF DIGITAL ECOSYSTEM 18
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ORCHESTRATOR OF DIGITAL ECOSYSTEM 19
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ORCHESTRATOR OF DIGITAL ECOSYSTEM 20
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DISCLAIMER – FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS 21

This presentation contains forward-looking statements, including, but not limited to, statements concerning 
expectations, projections, objectives, targets, goals, strategies, future events, future revenues or performance, 
capital expenditures, financing needs, plans or intentions relating to acquisitions, competitive strengths and 
weaknesses, plans or goals relating to financial position and future operations and development. Although Bank of 
Georgia Group PLC believes that the expectations and opinions reflected in such forward-looking statements are 
reasonable, no assurance can be given that such expectations and opinions will prove to have been correct. By their 
nature, these forward-looking statements are subject to a number of known and unknown risks, uncertainties and 
contingencies, and actual results and events could differ materially from those currently being anticipated as 
reflected in such statements. Important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those 
expressed or implied in forward-looking statements, certain of which are beyond our control, include, among other 
things: macroeconomic risk, including currency fluctuations and depreciation of the Georgian Lari; regional 
instability; loan portfolio quality; regulatory risk; liquidity and funding risk; capital risk; operational risk, cyber 
security, information systems and financial crime risk; COVID-19 pandemic impact risk; climate change risk; and 
other key factors that indicated could adversely affect our business and financial performance, which are 
contained elsewhere in this document and in our past and future filings and reports of the Group, including the 
'Principal risks and uncertainties' included in Bank of Georgia Group PLC's Annual Report and Accounts 2019 and 
in 2Q20 and 1H20 results announcement. No part of this presentation constitutes, or shall be taken to constitute, 
an invitation or inducement to invest in Bank of Georgia Group PLC or any other entity within the Group, and must 
not be relied upon in any way in connection with any investment decision. Bank of Georgia Group PLC and other 
entities within the Group undertake no obligation to update any forward-looking statements, whether as a result 
of new information, future events or otherwise, except to the extent legally required. Nothing in this presentation 
should be construed as a profit forecast.
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